
'y“%Åþ›– 22 ‹%œy£z n ö¢˜y ç
xy•yöì¢˜yîû œvþüy£zöìëû ¢y•yîû’
›y˜%öì¡ìîû ‹˜Ä „þyëÅ“þ ˜îûöì„þ þ™!îû’“þ
£öìëûöìŠé ›%¢!œ› îûyÜTÉ ¢%”y˜Ð 'yîyîû
ö˜£z– ‹œ ö˜£z– ‰þy!îû!”öì„þ Ö•% =!œ
ç öîy›yîû Ÿ·Ð “þyîû ö‰þöìëûç ¦þëûyî£
xy„þyîû !˜öìëûöìŠé ¢y•yîû’ ›y˜%öì¡ìîû
vþzþ™îû ö¢˜yîy!£˜# !˜ëÅy“þ˜Ð
‹#î˜ë%öìkþ ö„þy˜ç›öì“þ !Ýþöì„þ íy„þy
ö¢'y˜„þyîû ›!£œyöì”îû ”y!î– ¢y›y˜Ä
'yîyöìîûîû ‹˜Ä ö¢˜yîy!£˜#îû ¢öìD
öëï˜ ¢Á™öì„Åþ !œ® £öì“þ îy•Ä „þîûy
£öìFŠé “þy¤öì”îûÐ x!¦þöìëy†– 'yîyîû ç
‹œ öþ™öì“þ ›!£œyöì”îû œy£zöì˜ ”y¤vþü
„þîûyöì˜y £öìFŠéÐ ö¢'yöì˜ ßþ™ÜT¦þyöìî
ö¢˜yîû “þîûöìšþ ‹y!˜öìëû ö”çëûy £öìFŠé–
'yîyîû öþ™öì“þ £öìœ xyöì† öëï˜

¢Á™„Åþ „þîûöì“þ £öìî “þyîû þ™îû !›œöìî
'yîyîûÐ öþ™öìÝþîû “þy!†öì” ö¢£z
!˜ëÅy“þ˜ ö›öì˜ !˜öì“þ îy•Ä £öìFŠé˜

›!£œyîûyÐ †“þ îŠéîû öíöì„þ †,£ë%öìkþ
îû_«y_« ¢%”yöì˜îû îvþü Ÿ£îû
ç›”%îû›y˜ öíöì„þ þ™y!œöìëûöìŠé˜ œÇþ

œÇþ ›y˜%¡ìÐ ëyîûy þ™y!œöìëû öëöì“þ
þ™yöìîû˜!˜ “þy¤öì”îû xîßþiy x“þÄhsþ
öŸy‰þ˜#ëûÐ ¢‚îy” ›y•Äöì›îû ~„þ

Notice InNotice InNotice InNotice InNotice Inviting e-Tviting e-Tviting e-Tviting e-Tviting e-Tenderenderenderenderender
Sealed Tender in separate sealed cover are hereby invited from the
resourceful and experienced bidders for execution of 5 nos.
development works vide NIT No.: 315/P-I/2024 & 316/P-I/2024, Date:
19.07.2024. Last Date of dropping of Sealed Tender Form: on or
before 29.07.2024 up to 12:00 PM. Date and Time for Opening of
Technical Bid: 31.07.2024 at 12:00 PM. For detai ls visi t
www.wbtenders.gov.in & undersigned GP Office.

PPPPPainta-Iainta-Iainta-Iainta-Iainta-I Gr Gr Gr Gr Gram Pam Pam Pam Pam Pancancancancanchahahahahayyyyyaaaaattttt
Chhotobainan, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-
Pradhan

Painta-I Gram Panchayat

Notice InNotice InNotice InNotice InNotice Inviting e-Tviting e-Tviting e-Tviting e-Tviting e-Tenderenderenderenderender
e-Tenders are invited from Reputed & Bonafied Tenderer vide Memo
No.: 230/N1GP & NIT No.: WB/BWN/N1. G.P./NIT-04/2024-25 and
Memo No.: 231/N1GP & NIT No.: WB/BWN/N1. G.P./NIT-05/2024-25,
Date: 22.07.2024 for 04 (Four) nos. scheme under 15th FC (Tied &
Untied) Fund. Bid Submission Start Date: 22.07.2024 from 05:00 PM.
Bid Submission Closing Date: 30.07.2024 up to 01:00 PM. Bid Opening
Date (Technical): 01.08.2024 at 02:00 PM. For details visit
www.wbtenders.gov.in & undersigned GP Office. Sd/-

Prodhan
Nabastha-I Gram Panchayat

Nabastha-INabastha-INabastha-INabastha-INabastha-I Gram Panchayat Gram Panchayat Gram Panchayat Gram Panchayat Gram Panchayat
Ausha, Nabastha, Purba Bardhaman

Notice InNotice InNotice InNotice InNotice Inviting e-Tviting e-Tviting e-Tviting e-Tviting e-Tenderenderenderenderender
e-Tenders are invited from the resourceful and experienced bidders
for execution of 06 nos. different development work(s) vide Memo
No. :- 88/SBGP/24 & e-NIT No.: WB/HOW/BJ/SBGP/NIT 03/24-25,
Date: 22.07.2024. Documents Download/Sale & Bid Submission Start
Date (Online): 22.07.2024 at 06:00 PM. Bid Submission End Date
(Online): 29.07.2024 up to 11:00 AM. Date of Opening of Technical
Bid (Online):  01.08.2024 at 02:00 PM.  For details visit
www.wbtenders.gov.in & undersigned GP Office.

Sapuipara Basukati Gram PanchayatSapuipara Basukati Gram PanchayatSapuipara Basukati Gram PanchayatSapuipara Basukati Gram PanchayatSapuipara Basukati Gram Panchayat
Sapuipara, Nischinda, Howrah – 711 227

Sd/-
Prodhan

Sapuipara Basukati Gram Panchayat

RAMKARCHAR GRAM PANCHAYAT
HARINBARI, SAGAR, SOUTH 24 PARGANAS

ABRIDGED NIT
eTenders are being invited from the bidders w.r.t. Tender ID No.
2024_ZPHD_718668_1, to 2024_ZPHD_718668_3 is dated
22-07-2024. Last date of tender dropping 29-07-2024 up to
06.00 P.M. and opening date of the tenders 02-03-2024 at 10.00
A.M. For details plz. see the website www.wbtenders.gov.in or
office notice board.

Sd/- PRADHAN
RAMKARCHAR GRAM PANCHAYAT

!î ˆ˛ô!Ó˚Î˚y Ñ˛yÓ˚yõyúy£z !›˛ xƒyu˛ ˆ≤Ãy!v˛v˛z¢ ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!ò !ú!õˆÏ›˛v˛
ˆÓ˚!ã.x!ö˛¢Èn 7ñ õ%!™ ˆ≤Ãõâ§˛yî ¢Ó˚!íñ ˆ£!fi›˛Ç¢ñ Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛yÈÙÈ700 022

î)Ó˚¶˛y°Ï n S033V 22233394ñ  £zÈÙÈˆõúÈn periatea@lnbgroup.comñ  ÁˆÏÎ˚Ó¢y£z›È n www.periatea.com
CIN : L01132WB1913PLC220832

30 ã%òñ 2024 ì˛y!Ó˚' ¢õyÆ ˜eõy!¢ˆÏÑ˛Ó˚ 
fi›˛ƒyu˛xƒyˆÏúyò x!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ˆÏúÓ˚ !ÓÓÓ˚ˆÏíÓ˚ ¢yÓ˚yÇü

Sú«˛ ›˛yÑ˛yÎ˚V

e´.                                                                                                   ˜eõy!¢Ñ˛ ¢õyÆ                            Ó°Ï≈ ¢õyÆ
òÇ             !ÓÓÓ˚í                                                       30.06.2024   31.03.2024   30.06.2023    31.03.2024
                                                                                   x!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛     v˛zˆÏÕ‘Öƒ o‹TÓƒ òÇ 4     x!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛          !òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛
1   Ñ˛yÎ≈y!î ˆÌˆÏÑ˛ ˆõy›˛ xyÎ˚                                                      1ñ161.17       1ñ160.03        1ñ110.22         5ñ370.44
2   !ò›˛ úy¶˛/S«˛!ì˛V ¢õÎ˚Ñ˛yˆÏúÓ˚ ãòƒ SÑ˛Ó˚ñ Óƒ!ì˛e´õ# 
    ~ÓÇ/Óy !ÓˆÏü°Ï îö˛y ˛ô)Ó≈V˛                                                      247.93           458.58           235.37            650.80
3   !ò›˛ úy¶˛/S«˛!ì˛V Ñ˛Ó˚ ˛ô)Ó≈ ¢õÎ˚Ñ˛yˆÏúÓ˚ ãòƒ 
    SÓƒ!ì˛e´õ# ~ÓÇ/Óy !ÓˆÏü°Ï îö˛y ˛ôÓ˚Óì≈˛#V˛                                  247.93           458.58           235.37            650.80
4   !ò›˛ úy¶˛/S«˛!ì˛V Ñ˛Ó˚ ˛ôÓ˚Óì≈˛# ¢õÎ˚Ñ˛yˆÏúÓ˚ ãòƒ   
    SÓƒ!ì˛e´õ# ~ÓÇ/Óy !ÓˆÏü°Ï îö˛y ˛ôÓ˚Óì≈˛#V˛                                  260.00           368.53           195.84            533.59
5   ¢õÎ˚Ñ˛yú [¢õÎ˚Ñ˛yˆÏúÓ˚ SÑ˛Ó˚ ˛ôÓ˚Óì˛≈#V úy¶˛/S«˛!ì˛V  
    ~ÓÇ xòƒyòƒ Óƒy˛ôÑ˛ xyÎ˚ SÑ˛Ó˚ ˛ôÓ˚Óì≈˛#VÈÙÈ~Ó˚   
    xhs˛Ü≈ì˛ ]ÈÙÈ~Ó˚ ãòƒ ˆõy›˛ Óƒy˛ôÑ˛ xyÎ˚                                        273.40           788.12           203.70            968.64
6   ˛ô!Ó˚ˆÏüy!ïì˛ £zÑ%˛ƒ£z!›˛ ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚ õ)úïò S10/ÈÙÈ ›˛yÑ˛y ≤Ã!ì˛!›˛V              309.59           309.59           309.59            309.59
7   !Ó˚ãy¶≈˛ S˛ô)Ó≈Óì≈˛# ÓäÈˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ Óƒyúy™ü#ˆÏ›˛ ≤Ãî!ü≈ì˛ õˆÏì˛y  
    ˛ô%òõ≈)úƒyÎ˚ò !Ó˚ãy¶≈˛ ÓyˆÏî !Ó˚ãy¶≈˛V                                                       ÈÙÈ                      ÈÙÈ                      ÈÙÈ      18ñ812.45È
8   ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚ ≤Ã!ì˛ xyÎ˚ SÓy!°Ï≈Ñ˛#Ñ,˛ì˛ òÎ˚VS10/ÈÙÈ ›˛yÑ˛y ≤Ã!ì˛V
    ÈÙÈ  ˆõÔ!úÑ˛                                                                              8.40             11.90                6.33              17.24
    ÈÙÈ  !õ!◊ì˛                                                                               8.40             11.90                6.33              17.24

o‹TÓƒ nÈÙÈ
1.   v˛z˛ô!Ó˚v˛z_´ Ñ˛òˆÏ¢y!úˆÏv˛ˆÏ›˛v˛ x!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ú x!v˛›˛ Ñ˛!õ!›˛ myÓ˚y 22 ã%úy£zñ 2024 ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏ' ì˛yˆÏîÓ˚ ¢¶˛yÎ˚ ˛ôÎ≈yˆÏúy!â˛ì˛

~ÓÇ 22 ã%úy£zñ 2024 ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏ' ˛ô!Ó˚â˛yúò ˛ô°Ï≈î Ñ˛ì,≈˛Ñ˛ ì˛yˆÏîÓ˚ ¢¶˛yÎ˚ Ü,£#ì˛ ~ÓÇ ¢Çfl˛iyÓ˚ !Ó!ïÓk˛ !òÓ˚#«˛Ñ˛ˆÏîÓ˚ myÓ˚y ~Ó˚ ¢#!õì˛
˛ôÎ≈yˆÏúyâ˛òy Ñ˛Ó˚y £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ–

2.   ˛ô)Ó≈Óì≈˛# ÓäÈˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ xòƒyòƒ xyˆÏÎ˚Ó˚ õˆÏïƒ Ó˚ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ ì˛y!õúòyv˛YÓ˚ xyÓ˚yú¶˛y£zˆÏõy!G˛ˆÏì˛ xÓ!fl˛iì˛ v˛z£zu˛!õú ã!õ !Óe´ˆÏÎ˚Ó˚ v˛z˛ôÓ˚ õ%òyö˛y 31
õyâ≈˛ñ 2024 ¢õyÆ ÓäÈˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ ãòƒ 552.96 ú«˛ ›˛yÑ˛yñ ÎyÓ˚ õˆÏïƒ 511.48 ú«˛ ›˛yÑ˛y 31 õyâ≈˛ñ 2024 ¢õyÆ ˜eõy!¢ˆÏÑ˛Ó˚ ãòƒ
¢¡ô!Ñ≈˛ì˛–

3.   ~£z fl˛∫ì˛s˛f xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ú=!ú ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!ò xy£zòñ 2013ÈÙÈ~Ó˚ ïyÓ˚y 133ÈÙÈ~Ó˚ xï#ˆÏò !òï≈y!Ó˚ì˛ ¶˛yÓ˚ì˛#Î˚ xƒyÑ˛yv˛z!r›˛Ç fi›˛ƒyu˛yˆÏv≈˛Ó˚
fl˛∫#Ñ,˛!ì˛ ~ÓÇ ˛ô!Ó˚õyˆÏ˛ôÓ˚ ò#!ì˛ xò%¢yˆÏÓ˚ ≤Ãlfl˛ì˛ Ñ˛Ó˚y £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ Îy ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!ò S¶˛yÓ˚ì˛#Î˚ xƒyÑ˛yv˛z!r›˛Ç fi›˛ƒyu˛yv≈˛V !Ó!ïõyúyñ 2015 ~Ó˚
¢yˆÏÌ ¢ÇˆÏüy!ïì˛ £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ–

4.   ¢Çfl˛iy!›˛ â˛yñ ü!_´ ~ÓÇ !Ó!òˆÏÎ˚yÜ !£¢yˆÏÓ ì˛yÓ˚ ÓƒÓ¢yÎ˚ˆÏÑ˛ !ì˛ò!›˛ !Ó¶˛yˆÏÜ ¢ÇÜ!‡˛ì˛ Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ˆÏäÈ Îy ÚÚˆÏ¢ÜˆÏõr›˛ !Ó˚ˆÏ˛ôy!›≈˛ÇÛÛ ò#!ì˛Ó˚ ¶˛yÓ˚ì˛#Î˚
xƒyÑ˛yv˛z!r›˛Ç fi›˛ƒyu˛yv≈˛ S£zu˛ ~~¢ ÈÙÈ108ÈÙÈx˛ôyˆÏÓ˚!›˛Ç ˆ¢ÜˆÏõr›˛V ~Ó˚ ¢yˆÏÌ ¢yõO¢ƒ˛ô)í≈–

5.   31 õyâ≈˛ 2024 ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ ¢õyÆ ˜eõy!¢ˆÏÑ˛Ó˚ Ó˚y!ü ¢õ)£ñ ˛ô)í≈ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ÓˆÏ°Ï≈Ó˚ !Ó°ÏˆÏÎ˚ !òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛ Ó˚y!ü ¢õ)£ ~ÓÇ ì,˛ì˛#Î˚ ˜eõy!¢ˆÏÑ˛Ó˚
¢õy!Æ ˛ôÎ≈hs˛ £zÎ˚yÓ˚ÈÙÈ›%˛ÈÙÈˆÏv˛›˛ Ó˚y!ü ¢õ)ˆÏ£Ó˚ õïƒÓì˛#≈ ¶˛yÓ˚¢yõƒÓ˚«˛yÑ˛yÓ˚# Ó˚y!ü–

6.   ˛ô)Ó≈Óì≈˛# ¢õˆÏÎ˚Ó˚ ˛ô!Ó˚¢ÇÖƒyò=!ú Óì≈˛õyò ¢õˆÏÎ˚Ó˚ ˆ◊!í!Óòƒy¢ !ò!ÿ˛ì˛ Ñ˛Ó˚yÓ˚ ãòƒ ≤ÃˆÏÎ˚yãò#Î˚ ˛ô!Ó˚õyˆÏí ˛ô%òÓ˚yÎ˚ ˆÜy¤˛#¶%˛_´ /
˛ô%ò!Ó≈òƒy¢ Ñ˛Ó˚y £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ–

!î ˆ˛ô!Ó˚Î˚y Ñ˛yÓ˚yõyúy£z !›˛ xƒyu˛ ˆ≤Ãy!v˛v˛z¢ ˆÑ˛yÇ !úÉÈÙÈÓ˚ ˛ôˆÏ«˛
fl˛∫y/ÈÙÈ 

S~ú. ~ò. ÓyD%Ó˚V
fl˛iyòÈn Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛y ˆâ˛Î˚yÓ˚õƒyò
ì˛y!Ó˚'Èn 22.07.2024 DIN: 00012617

!Ñ˛Ó˚í Óƒy˛ôyÓ˚
!ú!õˆÏ›˛v˛

ˆÓ˚!ãÉ x!ö˛¢  n 7ñ õ%!™ ˆ≤Ãõâ§˛yî ¢Ó˚!íñ ˆ£!fi›˛Ç¢ñ Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛yÈÙÈ700 022
î)Ó˚¶˛y°Ï n S033V 2223ÈÙÈ0016/18ñ £zÈÙÈˆõú n kvl@lnbgroup.comñ ÁˆÏÎ˚Ó¢y£z›˛n  www.lnbgroup.com

CIN NO. L51909WB1995PLC071730

3È0 ã%ò˛ñ 2024 ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ ¢õyÆ ˜eõy!¢Ñ˛ fi›˛ƒyu˛xƒyˆÏúyò ~ÓÇ Ñ˛òˆÏ¢y!úˆÏv˛ˆÏ›˛v˛ 
x!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ˆÏúÓ˚ !ÓÓÓ˚ˆÏíÓ˚ ¢yÓ˚yÇü

Sú«˛ ›˛yÑ˛yÎ˚ £z!˛ô~¢ Óƒì˛#ì˛V

                                                                                                                               fi›˛ƒyu˛xƒyˆÏúyò                             Ñ˛òˆÏ¢y!úˆÏv˛ˆÏ›˛v˛ 
e´õ               !ÓÓÓ˚í                                                 ˜eõy!¢Ñ˛          ˜eõy!¢Ñ˛          ˜eõy!¢Ñ˛      Ó°Ï≈ ¢õyÆ       ˜eõy!¢Ñ˛        ˜eõy!¢Ñ˛          ˜eõy!¢Ñ˛         Ó°Ï≈ ¢õyÆ
òÇ                                                                                         ¢õyÆ 30          ¢õyÆ 31         ¢õyÆ 30         ¢õyÆ            ¢õyÆ          ¢õyÆ 31            ¢õyÆ              ¢õyÆ
                                                                                                 ã%òñ            õyâ≈˛ñ 2024            ã%òñ          31 õyâ˛≈ñ         30 ã%òñ        õyâ≈˛ñ 2024         30 ã%òñ          31 õyâ≈˛ñ
                                                                                               2024              Sv˛zˆÏÕ‘Öƒ             2023          2024           2024           Sv˛zˆÏÕ‘Öƒ             2023            2024
                                                                                            x!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛          o‹TÓƒ 3V         x!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛      !òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛       x!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛       o‹TÓƒ 3V        x!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛        !òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛

1        Ñ˛yÎ≈y!î ˆÌˆÏÑ˛ ˆõy›˛ xyÎ˚                                                       2ñ452.50             687.71      2ñ401.94     6ñ444.34     2ñ855.08       2ñ420.31       2ñ732.10      9ñ256.41
2        !ò›˛ úy¶˛/S«˛!ì˛V ¢õÎ˚Ñ˛yˆÏúÓ˚  ãòƒ SÑ˛Ó˚ñ Óƒ!ì˛e´õ# 
          ~ÓÇ/Óy !ÓˆÏü°Ï îö˛y ˛ô)Ó≈Óì˛#≈V˛                                                2ñ021.07                12.77      1ñ910.38     4ñ172.59     3ñ466.82          548.99       2ñ857.24      6ñ352.52
3        !ò›˛ úy¶˛/S«˛!ì˛V Ñ˛Ó˚ ˛ô)Ó≈ ¢õÎ˚Ñ˛yˆÏúÓ˚ ãòƒ SÓƒ!ì˛e´õ# 
          ~ÓÇ/Óy !ÓˆÏü°Ï îö˛y ˛ôÓ˚Óì≈˛#V˛                                                2ñ021.07                12.77      1ñ910.38     4ñ172.59     3ñ466.82          548.99       2ñ857.24      6ñ352.52
4        !ò›˛ úy¶˛/S«˛!ì˛V Ñ˛Ó˚ ˛ôÓ˚Óì≈˛# ¢õÎ˚Ñ˛yˆÏúÓ˚ ãòƒ  SÓƒ!ì˛e´õ# 
          ~ÓÇ/Óy !ÓˆÏü°Ï îö˛y ˛ôÓ˚Óì≈˛#V˛                                                1ñ690.53             157.99      1ñ531.34     3ñ489.37     3ñ047.16          520.00       2ñ467.82      5ñ158.88
5        ˆõy›˛ Óƒy˛ôÑ˛ xyÎ˚ ¢õÎ˚Ñ˛yˆÏúÓ˚ ãòƒ Súy¶˛/S«˛!ì˛V xhs˛Ü≈ì˛ 
          [¢õÎ˚Ñ˛yˆÏúÓ˚ ãòƒ SÑ˛Ó˚˛ôÓ˚Óì˛#≈V ~ÓÇ xòƒyòƒ Óƒy˛ôÑ˛ xyÎ˚ 
          SÑ˛Ó˚ ˛ôÓ˚Óì˛#≈V]                                                                    7ñ259.17          2ñ013.31      4ñ646.14   12ñ980.38  12ñ480.28    10ñ944.43       9ñ585.46   32ñ186.81
6        £zÑ%˛ƒ£z!›˛ ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚ õ)úïò S≤Ã!ì˛!›˛ 10 ›˛yÑ˛y õ)ˆÏúƒÓ˚V                       2ñ728.42          2ñ728.42      2ñ728.42     2ñ728.42     2ñ698.18       2ñ698.18       2ñ698.18      2ñ698.18
7        ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚ ≤Ã!ì˛ xyÎ˚  10/ÈÙÈ ›˛yÑ˛y ≤Ã!ì˛!›˛
          Sâ˛ú!ì˛ ~ÓÇ xâ˛ú!ì˛ Ñ˛yÎ≈y!îÓ˚ ãòƒV
          ˆõÔ!úÑ˛                                                                                     6.20                  0.58              5.61           12.79          11.29               1.93               9.15           19.12
          !õ!◊ì˛                                                                                     6.20                  0.58              5.61           12.79          11.29               1.93               9.15           19.12

o‹TÓƒn
1. v˛z˛ôˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ ö˛úyö˛ú !òÓ˚#«˛í ¢!õ!ì˛ myÓ˚y ˛ô%òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛ ~ÓÇ 22 ã%úy£zñ 2024 ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ xò%!¤˛ì˛ ì˛y§ˆÏîÓ˚ fl˛∫ fl˛∫ ¢¶˛yÎ˚ñ !Ñ˛Ó˚í Óƒy˛ôyÓ˚ !ú!õˆÏ›˛v˛ SÚîƒ ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!òÛVÈÙÈ~Ó˚ ˛ô!Ó˚â˛yúò ˛ô°Ï≈î myÓ˚y xò%ˆÏõy!îì˛–

ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!òÓ˚ !Ó!ïÓk˛ !òÓ˚#«˛Ñ˛Üí v˛z˛ôˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ ö˛úyö˛ˆÏúÓ˚ ¢#õy!Î˚ì˛ ˛ô%òÓ˚#«˛í ¢¡ôß¨ Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ˆÏäÈò– 
2. ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!òÓ˚ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ú ≤Ãlfl˛ì˛ Ñ˛Ó˚y £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ £z!u˛Î˚yò xƒyÑ˛yv˛z!r›˛Ç fi›˛ƒyu˛yv≈˛¢‰ SÚ£zu˛ ~~¢ÛV xò%¢yˆÏÓ˚ñ ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!òã S£z!u˛Î˚yò xƒyÑ˛yv˛z!r›˛Ç fi›˛ƒyu˛yv˛≈¢‰V Ó˚&ú¢ñ 2È015ÈÙÈ~Ó˚ ¢ˆÏD ˛ô!‡˛ì˛ ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!òã

xƒyQñ 2013 SÚîƒ xƒyQÛVÈÙÈ~Ó˚ ˆ¢Ñ˛üò 133 xï#ˆÏò ≤ÃK˛y!˛ôì˛ S¢ÇˆÏüy!ïì˛ õˆÏì˛yV– 
3. 31 õyâ≈˛ 2024 ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ ¢õyÆ ˜eõy!¢ˆÏÑ˛Ó˚ Ó˚y!ü ¢õ)£ñ ˛ô)í≈ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ÓˆÏ°Ï≈Ó˚ !Ó°Ï Ï̂Î˚ !òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛ Ó˚y!ü ¢õ)£ ~ÓÇ ì,˛ì˛#Î˚ ˜eõy!¢ˆÏÑ˛Ó˚ ¢õy!Æ ˛ôÎ≈hs˛ £zÎ˚yÓ˚ÈÙÈ›%˛ÈÙÈˆÏv˛›˛ Ó˚y!ü ¢õ)ˆÏ£Ó˚ õïƒÓì˛#≈ ¶˛yÓ˚¢yõƒÓ˚«˛yÑ˛yÓ˚#

Ó˚y!ü Îy ¢#õy!Î˚ì˛ !òÓ˚#«˛í ¢yˆÏ˛ô«˛–
4. v˛z˛ôˆÏÓ˚Ó˚!›˛ñ ˆ¢!Ó S!ú!fi›˛Ç xÓ!úˆÏÜüò¢ xƒyu˛ !v˛¢ˆÏÑœ˛yãyÓ˚ !Ó˚ˆÏÑ˛yÎ˚ƒyÓ˚ˆÏõr›˛¢V ˆÓ˚=ˆÏúüò¢ 2015ÈÙÈÓ˚ ˆÓ˚=ˆÏúüò 33 xï#ˆÏò fi›˛Ñ˛ ~:ˆÏâ˛O¢õ)ˆÏ£ ö˛y£zú Ñ˛Ó˚y 30 ã%òñ 2024 ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ ¢õyÆ

˜eõy!¢ˆÏÑ˛Ó˚ ãòƒ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ˆÏúÓ˚ !Óüî ö˛õ≈ƒyˆÏ›˛Ó˚ ¢yÓ˚yÇü– 30 ã%òñ 2024 ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ  ¢õyÆ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ˆÏúÓ˚ ˛ô)í≈ ö˛õ≈ƒy›˛ ˛ôyÁÎ˚y ÎyˆÏÓ fi›˛Ñ˛ ~:ˆÏâ˛O ¢õ)ˆÏ£ xÌ≈yÍ www.bseindia.com ÈÙÈ~
~ÓÇ ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!òÓ˚ ÁˆÏÎ˚Ó¢y£z›˛ xÌ≈yÍ www.Inbgroup.com.ÈÙÈ~– 

˛ô°Ï≈ˆÏîÓ˚ ˛ôˆÏ«˛
!Ñ˛Ó˚í Óƒy˛ôyÓ˚ !ú!õˆÏ›˛v˛ÈÙÈ~Ó˚ ˛ôˆÏ«˛

fl˛∫y/ÈÙÈ
~ú. ~ò. ÓyD%Ó˚

fl˛iyò n Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛y ˆâ˛Î˚yÓ˚õƒyò
ì˛y!Ó˚Ö n 22 ã%úy£zñ 2024 DIN: 00012617

Notice Inviting e-Tender No-
01/5th SFC & 15th FC/2024-25
and NIeT No-02/15th FC
(Tied)/2024-25, Download Ten-
der Documents from -
23/07/2024 at 12.00 hours.
Tender Documents Submission
from - 23/07/2024 at 13.00
hours. Tender Documents Sub-
mission upto - 02/08/2024 at
17.00 hours. Technical Bid
Opening - 05/08/2024 at 11.00
hours. Financial Bid Opening -
06/08/2024 at 11.00 hours.

Sd/- PRODHAN
Bhakuri-II Gram Panchayat

Berhampore Block, Murshidabad

Office of the
BHAKURI-II GRAM
PANCHAYAT

Vill- Belpukur, P.O.- Balarmpur,
P.S. & Block- Berhampore

Dist- Murshidabad, Pin-742165
E-mail- bhakuri2gp@rediffmail.com

ABRIDGED TENDER NOTICE
e-Tender is invited by the
Chairman, Ghatal Municipality,
Ghatal, Paschim Medinipur for the
work :- 21 nos. Laying and
Distribution line with UPVC
Pipes for drinking water supply
at different places (Stated below)
within Ghatal Municipality under
15th FC tied Fund as per NIT No.
: WBMAD/GHATAL/NIT-2e/2024-
25, Date: 22.07.2024, Tender ID:
2024_MAD_7171334_1 to 21.
Details of the tender may be seen
from the website https://
wbtenders.gov.in and
www.ghatalmunicipality.com

Office of the Councillors of the
GHAGHAGHAGHAGHATTTTTAL MUNICIPAL MUNICIPAL MUNICIPAL MUNICIPAL MUNICIPALITYALITYALITYALITYALITY

Ghatal, Paschim Medinipur

Sd/-
Chairman

Ghatal Municipality

NIT No. 02/K of A.E., 
Kandi P.W.D. of 2024-25)

Notice is Invited by A.E.P.W.D.
Kandi Sub- Division for differ-
ent works. The last date &
time of Application 29.07.2024
up to 2.00 P.M and last date &
time of dropping tender
01.08.2024 up to 2.00 P.M. All
other details may be seen in
the Noticed Board and in this
office on all working days
within office hours.

Sd/-
Assistant Engineer (P.W.D),

Kandi Sub- Division.
Office of the

MADHURKUL GRAM
PANCHAYAT

Vill+P.O.- Madhurkul, P.S.-
Domkal, Dist.-Murshidabad. (W.B.)

UNDER DOMKAL BLOCK
NIT No: 02(2nd Call)/2024-25
Publishing & Submission Start Date:
22.7.2024 from 2.00 PM
Bid Submission Closing Date: 30.7.2024
up to 12.00 PM
Bid Opening Date: 1.8.2024 after 12.00
PM
Details See In: www.wbtenders.gov.in

Sd/-, Prodhan
Madhurkul Gram Panchayat

Chakdaha Municipality
NOTICE

Chakdaha Municipality invites
Quotation vide memo no.
02/Data Entry-NSAP/P.Cell/
C.M/ 2024-2025,Dt:-22/07/
2024 for Data entry works of
NSAP Scheme of this ULB. For
further information please visit
Chakdaha Municipal Office or
Municipal Notice Board.

ö×’#îkþ !îKþyþ™öì˜îû ‹˜Ä öëy†yöìëy†  „þîû&˜éôéö›yƒ 9831919791

„þœ„þy“þy– 23 ‹%œy£z 20247
EKDIN, KOLKATA, 23 JULY 2024, PAGE 7

!˜Ýþ ö„þöìœBþy!îû  òöî!˜ëû›ó 
ö›öì˜ç £zhßþšþyëû ˜yîûy‹ !ŸÇþy›sþf#
˜ëûy!”!ÍÔ– 22 ‹%œy£z n ¢‚¢öì” ”y¤!vþüöìëû !˜öìÝþ ²ÌÙÀšþy¤öì¢îû x!¦þöìëy† „þyëÅ“þ
ö›öì˜ !˜öìœ˜ ö„þw#ëû !ŸÇþy›sþf# •öì›Åw ²Ì•y˜Ð “þöìî “þy¤îû ”y!î– öë öî!˜ëû›
£öìëûöìŠé– ö¢Ýþy x!“þ ¢y›y˜Ä ~î‚ ~„þ!Ýþ ›ye þ™îû#Çþyöì„þwöì„þ ö„þw „þöìîûÐ ë!”
~Ýþy !˜öìëû ‹îyî!”!£ „þîûöì“þ£z £ëû– “þy£öìœ ö¢Ýþy ¢y!îÅ„þ¦þyöìî „þîûöì“þ £öìî
˜öìîûw ö›y!”îû ¢îû„þyîûöì„þÐ

ö¢y›îyîû x!•öìîŸöì˜îû Öîû&öì“þ£z !˜Ýþ !˜öìëû !ŸÇþy›sþf#öì„þ !‡öìîû •öìîû˜
!îöìîûy•#îûyÐ ~„þöìëyöì† !îöìîûy•#îûy ”y!î „þöìîû˜– !˜öìÝþ òx!˜ëûöì›îûó šþöìœ 24
œÇþ þ™vþYëûyîû ¦þ!î¡ìÄê !˜öìëû ²ÌÙÀ vþzöìàþ !†öìëûöìŠéÐ !ŸÇþy›sþf#îû þ™”“þÄy† „þîûy
vþz!‰þ“þÐ œy†y“þyîû ²ÌÙÀšþy¤¢ îû&'öì“þ ö„þw „þ# „þ# îÄîßþiy !˜öìëûöìŠé ‹y˜öì“þ ‰þyçëûy
£öìœ •öì›Åw ”y!î „þöìîû˜– ò~¢!Ýþ~ †àþ˜ „þîûyîû þ™îû †“þ ¢y“þ îŠéöìîû
ö„þy˜çîû„þ› ²ÌÙÀšþy¤öì¢îû ö„þy˜ç ²Ì›y’ ö˜£zÐ †“þ ¢y“þ îŠéöìîû ö”öìŸ 240!Ýþ
þ™îû#Çþy £öìëûöìŠéÐ !„þlsþ ö„þy˜ç!Ýþöì“þ£z ²ÌÙÀšþy¤¢ £ëû!˜Ð 70 ö“þy ”)îû– ~„þ!Ýþç
˜yæó “þöìî !˜öìÝþ öë öî!˜ëû› £öìëûöìŠé ö¢Ýþy ö›öì˜ !˜öìëûöìŠé˜ •öì›ÅwÐ “þy¤îû ”y!î–

ò¢Á±!“þ öë ‡Ýþ˜y!Ýþ ‡öìÝþöìŠé– ö¢!Ýþ ~„þ!Ýþ !î!FŠé§¬ ‡Ýþ˜yÐ !î£yöìîûîû þ™yÝþ˜yîû
„þyŠéy„þy!Šé ~„þ!Ýþ ~œy„þyëû ~„þ!Ýþ›ye þ™îû#Çþyöì„þöìw £öìëûöìŠéÐ !î£yîû þ™%!œöìŸîû
¢!e«ëû“þyîû „þyîûöì’ •îûy þ™öìvþüöìŠéÐ !¢!îxy£zç “þ”hsþ Öîû& „þöìîûöìŠéÐ !î¡ìëû!Ýþ ~'˜
¢%!²Ì› ö„þyöìÝÅþîû ²Ì•y˜ !î‰þyîûþ™!“þîû ~‹œyöì¢ xyöìŠéÐ ¢›hßþ “þíÄç ²Ì„þyöìŸÄ
~öì¢öìŠéÐó £zhßþšþy !˜öìëû ²ÌÙÀ vþzàþöì“þ£z „þyëÅ“þ š%¤þöì¢ çöìàþ˜ ›sþf#Ð

!“þ!˜ ßþ™ÜT „þöìîû îöìœ ö”˜– òxy!› ˜öìîûw ö›y!” ¢Äyöìîûîû £zFŠéyëû ~£z
¢îû„þyöìîû xy!ŠéÐ ”yëûîkþ“þyîû ²ÌÙÀ ë'˜ xy¢öìî– ”y!ëûc ö˜çëûyîû ²ÌÙÀ ë'˜
xy¢öìî– xy›yîû ¢îû„þyîû ~„þöì‹yÝþ £öìëû “þyîû vþz_îû !”öì“þ îy•ÄÐó ëy Ööì˜ „þÝþyÇþ
Š%é¤öìvþü ö”˜ îûyýœ †y!õþÐ !îöìîûy•# ”œöì˜“þy îöìœ˜– òxyþ™!˜ ö“þy ö”'!Šé–
!˜öì‹öì„þ Šéyvþüy ¢îy£zöì„þ ”yëû# „þîûöìŠé˜Ð ö”öìŸîû ö„þy!Ýþ ö„þy!Ýþ ›y˜%¡ì ‹yöì˜˜– ~
ö”öìŸ þ™ëû¢y íy„þöìœ£z þ™îû#Çþy îÄîßþiyöì„þ !„þöì˜ ö˜çëûy ëyëûÐó þ™yœÝþy ö”˜
•öì›ÅwÐ !“þ!˜ xyîyîû îöìœ˜– ò!îöìîûy•# ”œöì˜“þy öë ¦þyöìî ö”öìŸîû þ™îû#Çþy
îÄîßþiyîû !˜r”y „þîûöìŠé˜– “þy !˜r”˜#ëûÐó

!î£yîûöì„þ ò!îöìŸ¡ì ›ëÅy”yîû þ™Äyöì„þ‹ó
!”öì‰Šé ˜y ö„þw– ‹y˜yœ xíÅ ›sþf„þ

˜ëûy!”!ÍÔ– 22 ‹%œy£z n ö‹!vþ£zvþzéôé~îû ”y!î ¢öì_́ç !î£yîûöì„þ
!îöìŸ¡ì îûyöì‹Äîû ›ëÅy”y !”öìFŠé ˜y ö„þwÐ ö„þw#ëû ¢îû„þyîû
!î£yîûéôé¢£ ö”öìŸîû x˜Ä x˜@ùÌ¢îû îûy‹Ä=!œöì„þ !îöìŸ¡ì
îûyöì‹Äîû ›ëÅy”y ö”çëûyîû þ™!îû„þÒ˜y „þöìîûöìŠé !„þ ˜y– ö¢£z ²ÌÙÀ
“%þöìœ xíÅ ›sþföì„þ !‰þ!àþ !”öìëû!Šéöìœ˜ ˜#“þ#Ÿ „%þ›yöìîûîû ”öìœîû
¢y‚¢” îûy›²Ì#“þ ›[þœÐ xíÅ ›sþföì„þîû “þîûöìšþ xíÅ ²Ì!“þ›sþf#
þ™Bþ‹ ö‰þï•!îû !œ!'“þ ‹îyî !”öìëû ‹y!˜öìëûöìŠé̃ – !î£yîûöì„þ
!îöìŸ¡ì îûyöì‹Äîû ›ëÅy”y ö”çëûy ¢½þî £öìFŠé ̃ yÐ ~£z !¢kþyöìhsþîû
„þyîû’ç îÄy'Äy „þöìîûöìŠé̃  ›sþf#Ð ‡Ýþ˜y‰þöìe«– “,þ“þ#ëû ~˜!vþ~
¢îû„þyöìîûîû ²Ìí› þ™)’ÅyD îyöì‹Ýþ öþ™Ÿ £çëûyîû xyöì†£z !˜›Åœy
¢#“þyîûy›öì̃ îû ›sþföì„þîû ~£z !¢kþyöìhsþîû „þíy ²Ì„þyöìŸÄ ~öì¢öìŠéÐ
Ÿy¢„þ ö‹yÝþ ~˜!vþ~éôéîû Ÿ!îû„þ ö‹!vþ£zvþzéôé~îû ”y!î þ™)îû’ ˜y
£çëûyëû !îöì‹!þ™ ~î‚ ˜#“þ#öìŸîû ”œöì„þ „þÝþyÇþ „þöìîûöìŠé
œyœ%²Ì¢y” ëy”öìîîû ”œ xyîûöì‹!vþÐ

xíÅ ²Ì!“þ›sþf# ‹y!˜öìëûöìŠé̃ – xyöì† ‹y“þ#ëû vþz§¬ëû̃
„þyvþz!ªöìœîû ²Ìhßþyî ö›y“þyöìî„þ „þöìëû„þ!Ýþ ›yþ™„þy!àþ !îöìÙÕ¡ì’
„þöìîû !„þŠ%é îûy‹Äöì„þ !îöìŸ¡ì îûyöì‹Äîû ›ëÅy”y ö”çëûy £“þÐ ~£z
Ÿ“Åþ=!œîû ›öì•Ä !Šéœ– îûy‹Ä!Ýþöì„þ þ™yîÅ“þÄ ~œy„þyëû xî!ßþi“þ

£öì“þ £öìî– îûy‹Ä!Ýþîû ‹˜‡˜c „þ› íy„þöìî ~î‚ ‹˜¢‚'Äyîû
~„þ!Ýþ îvþü x‚Ÿ “þšþ!¢!œ ¢Á±”yöìëûîû ›y˜%¡ì £öìîÐ
Ÿ“Åþ=!œîû ›öì•Ä ~éôéç îûöìëûöìŠé öë– îûy‹Ä!Ýþ ²Ì!“þöìîŸ# ö”öìŸîû
¢#›yhsþî“Åþ# £öìî !„þ‚îy “þyîû ö¦þïöì†y!œ„þ xîßþiy˜
ö„þïŸœ†“þ öÇþöìe =îû&cþ™)’Å £öìîÐ ~„þ£z ¢öìD îûy‹Ä!Ýþ
xíÅ÷ì̃ !“þ„þ ~î‚ þ™!îû„þyàþyöì›y†“þ !”„þ öíöì„þ þ™Øþyêþ™”
£öìîÐ ö‹!vþ£zvþz ¢y‚¢öì”îû ²ÌöìÙÀîû vþz_öìîû xíÅ ›sþföì„þîû
“þîûöìšþ öœ'y £öìëûöìŠé– ò!î£yöìîûîû !îöìŸ¡ì îûyöì‹Äîû ›ëÅy”y
¢‚e«yhsþ xy!‹Å '!“þöìëû ö”'yîû ‹˜Ä 2012 ¢yöìœîû 30 ›y‰Åþ
~„þ!Ýþ xyhsþ›Åsþf„þ ö†yÛþ# !îûöìþ™yÝÅþ öþ™Ÿ „þöìîû!ŠéœÐ ç£z
!îûöìþ™yöìÝÅþ îœy £öìëûöìŠé– ‹y“þ#ëû vþz§¬ëû̃  „þyvþz!ªöìœîû ›y˜”öì[þîû
!¦þ!_öì“þ !î£yîûöì„þ !îöìŸ¡ì îûyöì‹Äîû ›ëÅy”y ö”çëûy ëyëû ˜yÐó
~˜!vþ~éôéîû =îû&cþ™)’Å Ÿ!îû„þ ”œ £çëûy ¢öì_´ç
ö‹!vþ£zvþzéôé~îû ”y!î þ™)îû’ ˜y £çëûyëû „þÝþyÇþ „þöìîûöìŠé !îöìîûy•#
ö‹yÝþ ò£z!uþëûyóîû Ÿ!îû„þ xyîûöì‹!vþÐ ~: £Äyuþöìœ œyœ%îû
”öìœîû “þîûöìšþ öœ'y £ëû– ò˜#“þ#Ÿ „%þ›yîû ~î‚ ö‹!vþ£zvþz
ö˜“þyîûy Çþ›“þyîû šþœ ö¦þy† „þîûöìŠé̃  xyîû !îöìŸ¡ì îûyöì‹Äîû
›ëÅy”y !˜öìëû ˜yÝ%þöì„þ îûy‹˜#!“þ „þîûöìŠé̃ ó

öŸ¡ì £œ ~£z‰þ!¢~œ öÝþ„þ @ùÌyöìrÝþîû xÜT› !¢öìÁ™y!¢ëûy› 
˜ëûvþy– 22 ‹%œy£z n ~£z‰þ!¢~œ öÝþ„þ @ùÌyrÝþ þ™Äy˜ £z!uþëûy !¢öìÁ™y!¢ëûy› öŸ¡ì £œ
!”!ÍÔöì“þÐ !¢~¢xyîûéôé~îû ²Ì¦þyî !˜öìëû xyöìœy‰þ˜y £ëû ~£z !¢öìÁ™y!¢ëûyöì›Ð
˜ëûy!”!ÍÔîû !‰þ§Ãëûy ö¢rÝþyîû xšþ çëûyÓÅþ xyuþyîûÞÝþÄy!uþ‚ éôé~  !¢~¢xyîûéôé~îû
£zöì„þy !¢öìÞÝþöì›îû ²Ì¦þyöìîîû !í› !˜öìëû xyöìœy‰þ˜y £ëûÐ ²Ìyëû 400 ößþº‰Šéyöì¢î#
¢‚ßþiyîû “þîûšþ öíöì„þ ~£z x˜%Ûþyöì˜ x‚Ÿ@ùÌ£’ „þîûy £öìëû!ŠéœÐ þ™Äy˜ £z!uþëûy

!¢öìÁ™y!¢ëûyöì›îû ~!Ýþ !Šéœ xÜT› þ™îÅÐ ö”öìŸîû ¢y¢öìÝþ£zöì˜îœ îû&îûyœ
övþöì¦þœþ™öì›rÝþ !˜öìëû ~£z‰þ!¢~œ öÝþ„þ @ùÌyrÝþ þ™Äy˜ £z!uþëûy !¢öìÁ™y!¢ëûy› !¢!îû‹
~„þ!Ýþ ²ÕÄyÝþšþ›Å ÷“þ!îû „þöìîûöìŠéÐ öë'yöì˜ ¢y›y!‹„þ vþz§¬ëû˜ „þöìÒ „þy‹ „þîûy
ößþº‰Šéyöì¢î# ¢‚ßþiy– ¢y›y!‹„þ ¢‚†àþ˜ !˜‹ßþº ö˜Ýþçëûy„Åþ †àþ˜ „þöìîû !˜öì‹öì”îû
›“þy›“þ þxy”y˜²Ì”y˜ „þîûöì“þ þ™yöìîûÐ 

†,£ë%öìkþ !î•¹hßþ ¢%”y˜– 'yîyîû ç þ™y˜#ëû
‹œ öþ™öì“þ •¡ìÅöì’îû !Ÿ„þyîû ›!£œyîûy

„þ›œy– †Äy!¦þ˜–
ö@ùÌöì‰þ˜ééôôôéö²Ì!¢öìvþrÝþ
ö”ïöìvþü ö„þ ~!†öìëûÚ 

çëûy!Ÿ‚Ýþ˜– 22 ‹%œy£z n !˜îÅy‰þ˜#
œvþüy£z öíöì„þ ¢öìîû ”y¤!vþüöìëûöìŠé˜ ö‹y
îy£zöìvþ˜Ð “þyîû þ™îû öíöì„þ£z ›y!„Åþ˜
îûy‹˜#!“þöì“þ îvþü¢vþü ²ÌÙÀ– ~îyîû
“þy£öìœ övþy˜yÓþ ÝþÆyöìÁ™îû ²Ì!“þmrm#
ö„þ £öìî˜Ú vþzöìÍÔ'Ä– övþöì›ye«ÄyÝþ
„þ›Å#öì”îû ö¦þyöìÝþ !‹öì“þ ö²Ì!¢öìvþrÝþ
þ™”²ÌyíÅ# !£¢yöìî !˜îÅy!‰þ“þ £öìëû!Šéöìœ˜
îy£zöìvþ˜Ð “þy£öìœ !„þ xyîyîûç
!˜îÅy‰þ˜ £öìî övþöì›ye«ÄyÝþöì”îû
xr”öìîûÚ ˜y!„þ îy£zöìvþöì˜îû îûy!˜‚ ö›Ýþ
„þ›œy £Äy!îû¢öì„þ£z ö²Ì!¢öìvþrÝþ
þ™”²ÌyíÅ# !£¢yöìî ö‡y¡ì’y „þöìîû ö”çëûy
£öìîÚ ~„þy!•„þ ²ÌÙÀ ö‡yîûyöìšþîûy
„þîûöìŠé ›y!„Åþ˜ ›%œ%öì„þÐ

övþöì›ye«ÄyÝþ !˜ëû› x˜%ëyëû#–
îûy!˜‚ ö›Ýþ £öìœç ö²Ì!¢öìvþrÝþ
þ™”²ÌyíÅ# !£¢yöìî ¢î%‹ ¢‚öì„þ“þ
þ™yöìî˜ ˜y „þ›œyÐ 


